25% of the bid amount by cash/online payment on the day of the auction upon 

fall of the hammer/gavel. The balance amount of 75% of the bid amount must be 

paid within 10 working days from the date of auction and take delivery or 

possession of the property. 

12.9. The EMD of Nu.25,000 (Ngultrums twenty-five thousand) of the highest 

successful bidder shall be retained until the auction is completed as security for 

subsequent bids to be offered in respect of the remaining properties on auction. 

On completion of the auction, the EMD of the highest successful bidder shall be